Part number: U12000003 - Model: SUM-P20 I H
Dimension in mm
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Power supply: Direct current
Detection type: Diffuse reflective
Working voltage: 10 ÷ 30V
Detection range: 20 ÷ 200 mm
Blind range: 20mm
Transducer direction: Axial
Teach-in: Present
Output type: Analogue
Function (Analogic output): 4 ÷ 20 mA (RL< 300 OHM )
Temperature error: < =1.5 %FS
Working frequency: 400 KHz
Led indicator: Led yellow/red
Absorption: 30 mA
Temperature limits: 0 ÷ +70 °C
IP rating: IP65
Housing material: Nickel plated brass
Mechanical characteristics: M12x1
Connection type: H Connector
Weight: 25g
AECO S.r.l. 20065 Inzago (MI) Italy - Via G. Leopardi, 5 - Tel. +39 02 954381 - Fax +39 02 9548528
Part number: U12000003 - Model: SUM-P20 I H
WIRING DIAGRAM
INSTRUCTIONS FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION
AECO S.r.l. 20065 Inzago (MI) Italy - Via G. Leopardi, 5 - Tel. +39 02 954381 - Fax +39 02 9548528